
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2009

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2017


Awarding of Works for Mining of Coal


2009. SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH: Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:


(a) whether various outsourcing companies like Dhansar Engineering Company Private Limited and others have been awarded works for mining of coal and lifting of over burden in the Bharat Coking Coal Limited (BCCL) mines;

(b) if so, the details of such awards and the allocation of sites to each of such companies and details of works done by them in the BCCL area during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether the local villagers of the area where such companies are mining and lifting over burden etc. have been given compensation for their rehabilitation;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the names of areas where dumping sites have been allotted to these companies along with the distance of dumping area from the mining sites?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER,

NEW AND RENEWABLEE ENERGY AND MINES (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a): Yes, outsourcing companies like Dhansar Engineering Company Private Limited and others have been awarded works for mining of coal and lifting of over burden in the Bharat Coking Coal Limited (BCCL) mines. The details of award and allocation of sites to each of such companies are given at Annexure-A.


(b)to(e): The information is being collected.


Annexure-A

 Details of Hiring of HEMM contracts for the work for Coal extraction and removal of over burden in Bharat Coking Coal Limited awarded to various outsourcing companies


Sl. No.

Location

Name of Contractor

Awarded

Value in
Rs.Lakh

Contract
Period


Area Patch
Coal

(LMT)

OB
(insitu +

loose)
(LCM)


1

Barora

Patch A2, Damoda Colliery Kandla Projects Pvt.

Ltd.
6.24 47.8 4486.268700 24 Months


2

Incline Patch of Albion Section of Damoda Colliery

R.K. Transport Co. 9.96 127.78 10802.258410 1095 days


3

OC Patch B of Phularitand
Colliery

Dhansar Engineering
Co. Pvt. Ltd.

167.55 357.56 455,92,30,715.03 2190 days


4

Block II

Crusher-III Block-II
M/s. Shaili Paradigm

Infratech Pvt. Ltd
118.71 329.76 35010.340000 60 Months


5

Crusher Patch-IIA of Block-II
Mine

Shaili Infra Ltd. 12.64 67.57 10164.630450 24 Months


6

Kali Mandir Patch-II(A) of Block-II OCP of Block-II Area

Integral Construction
Company India Pvt.

Ltd.
19.95 53.44 63,40,26,685.00 730 days

 7 Kalimandir Patch III VINIRRMAA-SCKC (JV) 61.24 136.34 21985.152020 36 Months


8

Govindpur

Patch B New Akashkinaree
Colliery

Oriental Structural
Engineers Pvt. Ltd.

70.69 250.39 37818.862590 72 Months


9

OC Patch B of Amalgamated
Block IV Govindpur Colliery

Oriental Structural
Engineers Pvt. Ltd.

77.88 224.53 254,03,77,340 2555 days


10

F-1 Patch of Maheshpur
Colliery

Ambey Mining Pvt. Ltd. 67.28 226.47 32062.561170 60 Months

 11

Katras

Patch-II of Gaslitand M/s. R.K. Transport Co. 12.10 241.38 20820.974350 24 Months


12

Patch-A of Katras Choitodih colliery

Hilltop-BKB (JV) 21.65 307.02 32102.689048 60 Months


13 Kantapahari Patch II DECO-AMPL-BKB (JV)                                                                                  278.05 545.46 80587.181820 96 Months


14 Mega Project

M/s. Sadbhav
Engineering Ltd

39.90 272.75 25842.109880 36 Months


15

Kumarijore Patch of AKWM colliery

Dhansar Engineering
Co. Pvt. Ltd.

46.52 112.13 17400.733530 36 Months


16

Sijua

Patch A of Kankanee Colliery
Dhansar Engineering

Co. Pvt. Ltd.
11.42 84.68 12409.091807 36 Months


17 Patch A of Nichitpur Colliery

Oriental Structural
Engineers Pvt. Ltd.

21.38 140.60 16407.425375 48 Months


18

Patch X of Sendra Bansjora
Colliery

M/s Saakar Mass JV 106.92 331.32 38778.361090 72 Months


Sl. No.

Location

Name of Contractor

Awarded

Value in
Rs.Lakh

Contract
Period


Area Patch
Coal

(LMT)

OB
(insitu +
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19

Kusunda

Patch-DE (Mega Project) of Dhansar - Ena Colliery

R.K. Transport Co. 349.88 1151.52 204353.930000 2555 days


20 Patch-J of Dhansar Colliery

M/s. Sadbhav
Engineering Ltd

70.14 288.43 30299.290000 60 Months

 21 Patch-K of Dhansar Colliery  AT-Dev PL (JV) 13.27 35.25 2898.596980 36 Months


22 Patch ‘A’ of Godhur Colliery

M/s. Saakar-Saraswati
Joint Venture

66.37 182.64 18600.156000 60 Months


23 Kusunda Patch ‘B’

M/s. Dhansar Engg. Co.
Pvt. Ltd.

94.26 390.48 37977.313800 60 Months

 24 Gondudih, Kusunda Area AMR India Ltd. 34.98957 260.9881 34592.135055 36 Months


25

Patch-B of East Bassuria
Colliery

 Libra Business Pvt.
Ltd.

24.2 166.34 17988.370360 1460 days


26 PB Phase-I of Gopalichuck colliery

Dhansar Engineering
Co. Pvt. Ltd.

15.04 207.77 23176.459875 36 Months


27 Bastacolla Dobari OC Patch

BGR Mining & Infra Pvt.
Ltd.

196.84 851.71 1054,33,17,000 72 Months


28
Golukdih NC Project (Northern

Sector)
M/s. AT-Libra BPL (JV)  112.85 269.00 25201.392900 72 Months


29

Lodna

Mega Patch ‘D’ of Joyrampur
Colliery

Sushee Infra Pvt. Ltd. 278.02 3245.98 419460.803770 2920 days

 30 Patch F of Jeenagora Colliery AT-Devprabha (JV) 107.21 277.56 45217.123000 60 Months

 31 Patch-C, Kujama Colliery Libra Business Pvt. Ltd. 6.28 34.12 3655.979700 18 Months

 32 Patch B NT-ST Avinash Transport 83.12 487.4 67905.800000 108 Months


33 North Tisra Patch A

Saisree Engineers Pvt
Ltd.

32.36 165.34 15589.164700 30 Months


34

EJ

Bhowra(N) C-1 patch
M/s Susi Logistics Pvt.

Ltd.-JV
8.89 59.44 4931.530000 36 Months

 35 3 Pit West OCP of Bhowra(S)  M/s AT-Dev PL (JV) 26.43 175.85 15495.778000 63 Months


36

Patch-X of Amalgamated
Sudamdih –Patherdih Colliery

GTS DECO JV 5.93 40.23 3670.984400 730 days


37

CV

Basantimata Dahibari Patch
M/s Sadhbhav-

Annapurna Joint
Venture

64.54 397.34 47178.080000 48 Months


38

Borira OC Patch of Damagoria
Colliery

Mahalaxmi
Infracontract Pvt. Ltd.

37.66 277.58 38071.593000 36 Months


39

Chaptoria OC Patch of Damagoria Colliery

Mahalaxmi
Infracontract Pvt. Ltd.

31.99 138.51 18620.102960 24 Months

